Model 3153B
TSURUGA ELECTRIC CORPORATION
1
Instruction Manual
Digital Panel Meter Model 3153B
I-01999
1. Preface
 Please take care that this instruction manual is certainly delivered to the person in charge of operating this instrument.

deformation of the panel.
Optimum torque of fixing screws: 0.25 ~ 0.39N・m
9. Model designation
 3153B －□－A－□
      1 2 3
 1: Measuring input  2: Power supply voltage  3: Display color
【1】 Measuring Input
Code Measuring range
Input
resistance
Accuracy Overload
02 ±99.99mV 100MΩ ±(0.05% of rdg. + 1 digit) DC±250V
03 ±999.9mV 10MΩ ±(0.05% of rdg. + 1 digit) DC±250V
04 ±9.999V 10MΩ ±(0.1% of rdg. + 1 digit) DC±250V
05 ±99.99V 10MΩ ±(0.1% of rdg. + 1 digit) DC±500V
09 1～5V 1MΩ ±(0.1% of rdg. + 1 digit) DC±250V
13 ±999.9μA 100Ω ±(0.1% of rdg. + 1 digit) DC±50mA
14 ±9.999mA 10Ω ±(0.1% of rdg. + 1 digit) DC±150mA
15 ±99.99mA 1Ω ±(0.1% of rdg. + 1 digit) DC±500mA
16 ±999.9mA 0.1Ω ±(0.1% of rdg. + 1 digit) DC±2A
19 4～20mA 12.5Ω ±(0.1% of rdg. + 1 digit) DC±150mA
※ Accuracy :  Defined in the condition of 23oC±5oC, 45~75%RH.
※ Temperature coefficient :  ±150ppm/oC, defined at the operating temperature 0~50oC.
【2】 Power supply voltage 【3】 Display color
Code Power source voltage  Code Specification
A AC100～240V  R Red LED
   G Green LED
Contact Information
Name : Tsuruga Electric Corporation
Address : 1-3-23 Minami-Sumiyoshi, Sumiyoshi-ku, Osaka-shi
  558-0041 Japan
Panel
Rear